
Keenan & Associates – License #0451271 
Renewal Amendment  
Confidential Information – For Client Use Only  
(Rev. 07/22/10) 

 Page 1 of 1  

 
 

RENEWAL AMENDMENT  
 
This Amendment hereby amends the BenefitBridge Services Agreement (“Agreement”) dated 
January 1, 2021 by and between Keenan & Associates (“Keenan”) and Perris Union High 
School District (“Client”). 
 
WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on June 30, 2022; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Agreement for an additional one year term;   
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Agreement, the 
parties agree as follows: 
 

1. The Agreement is extended for an additional one year term, beginning on July 1, 2022 and  
expiring on June 30, 2023. 

 
2.  The annual fees for this renewal term will be $23,000.00, payable in equal quarterly 

installments. 
 
3. This Amendment is effective as of July 1, 2022. 

 
4. All the remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full 

force and effect.   
 

5. Each person signing this Amendment to the Agreement on behalf of a Party represents and 
warrants that he or she has the necessary authority to bind such Party and that this 
Amendment is binding on and enforceable against such Party.   

 
 

Perris Union High School District  Keenan & Associates 

Signature:   Signature:  
By: Sylvia Hinojosa  By: John Scatterday 
Title: Purchasing Director  Title: President, Employee Benefits 
Address: 155 East Fourth Street  Address: 2355 Crenshaw Blvd., Ste. 200 
 Perris, CA 92570   Torrance, CA 90501 
Attention: sylvia.hinojosa@puhsd.org  Attention: Ralph Gowen 

 


